woese. WINQFEIGLAL COPYvgRriGINAL

89228300

Prn
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND - _ -
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TC: Ob-2f - 230l -025
OG-22 -100-0Q1Kk
Loeb and Loeb
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard
Suite 2200
Los Angeles, California 90067

Attention: Maribeth A. Borthwick Esq.

Anden - Surrey Meadows C/L

SECOND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

592286100

THIS (S)HCOND EXTENSION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"}
by and between THE ANDEN GROUP, A California Limited Partnershi%
("Borrower"), and ZONTINENTAL BANK N.A., a national banking o
association ("Lender"), formerly known as Continental Illinois 2]
National Bank and Trasc Company of Chicago, a national banking ¢n
association is made wiltl feference to the following facts: ¥e)

Q
o

TIwr 2207735

A, Lender has beretofore made to ESR Corporation,
a California corporation {"ESR"}), a Thirteen Million Four
Hundred Forty Thousand Dolla:r [$13,440,000) loan (the "Loan"}
pursuant to the terms of a Construction lLeoan Agreement (the
"Loan Agreement”) dated April 274, 11987. The Loan is evidenced
by a Promissory Note Secured by Morngage {the "Note") dated
April 27, 1987, made by ESR to the ~ider of Lender in the
original principal sum of Thirteen MiXtion Four Hundred Forty
Thousand Dollars (%13,440,000) and is secured by a Construc-
tion Mortgage and Secur!ty Agreement (tiz "Mortgage") of even
date therewith, executed by ESR in favor o Lender, and re-
corded June 10, 1987, as Document No. LR3,&.4,803 in the
Official Records of Cook County, Illinois. 'Bexrower has
heretofore assumed all of ESR's obligations under the Loan
Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage with Lendel's consent.

B. The Note became due and pavable in acrordance
with its terms on May 1, 1988. Pursuant to the terms and
conditions of that certain Modification and Extension
Agreement dated May 23, 1988, effective as of May 1, 1588,
the maturity date of the Note was extended to May 1, 198B9.

C. Lender and Borrower now desire to further
extend the maturity date of the Note from May 1, 1989 to
NMovember 1, 1989,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutunal
promises contained herein, and other good and valuable con-
sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Lender and Borrower hereby agree as follows:

AR 15
BOR B o)

RTS i (13716




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PSK:id 04/24/89 MACO0B844.0002.0.0

1. Effective upon the recordation of a fully exe-
cuted original of this Agreement, the Note shall be, and
hereby is, amended to provide that the total unpaid prin-
cipal balance thereof and all accrued but unpaid interest
thereon shall be due and payable on November 1, 1989, Bor-
rower shall centinue to be obligated to make monthly interest
payments on the Loan in accordance with the provisions of the

Note.

2. Effective upon the recordation of a fully
executed original of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and
the/Mortgage shall be, and hereby are, amended and modified
s0 as.to provide that the maturity date of the Note shall
be N4vzmber 1, 1989, rather than May 1, 1989,

3. Concurrently with the delivery of this Second
Extension loreement, Borrower shall pay to Lender an
extension fee of $6,67C. This fee shall be deemed fully
earned by Lender upon receipt.

4, [r ;%11 other respects, the Note, the Loan
Agreement, the Mcrtoage and any and all other documents and
instruments securing <¢r pertaining to the Note shall remain
unmodified and in full force and effect.

5. Borrowexr flinreby reaffirms all of its obliga-
tions under the Note, the Loan Agreement and the Mortgage, as
amended hereby, and all other documents and instruments
securing or pertaining to tnie Toan. Without limiting the

generality of the foregoing, 3crrower hereby expressly
acknowledges and agrees that, as of the date of this Agree-
ment, Borrower has no offsets, c¢laims or defenses whatsoever
against any of Borrower's obligaticns under the Loan Agree-
ment, the Note, the Mortgage or any /other documents and
instruments securing or pertaining to /he Loan.

6. This Agreement may pe executed in four (4) or
more counterparts, each of which shall be dzeeined an original,
but all cf which together shall constituvte kvt /one and the

same document,.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, tlhe parties herefo ha/re exe-
cyted this Second Extension Agreement this _ H (s urny-of
%&QII . 1989, effective as of May 1, 1989.

THE ANDEN GROUP, A CONTINENTAL BANK N.r.
Partnership inal banking association

By: MIDEN COREZRATION,

"LENDER"

"BORROWER"




wscane UNQFEIGIAL COPY

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned hereby acknowledges the receipt of
a copy of the foregoing Second Extension Agreement, hereby
consents to the terms and provisions thereof, and hereby
agrees that the executicon and delivery thereof shall not in
any way affect his obligations under that certain Completion

fon of the

Agreement dated April 27, 1987, for the comple
improvements referred to therein.

e

CONSENT OF NOTE PURCHASER

The undersigned hereby acknowledges the receipt of
a copy of the foregoing Second Extension Agreement, hereby
consents to the terlms and provisionsa thereof, and hereby
agrees that the execvtion and delivery thereof shall not in
any way affect its onligations under that certain Note
Purchase Agreement dated april 27, 1987, executed by the
undersigned for the benciit of Continental Bank N.A.,, formerly
known as Continental Illincis National Bank and Trust Company

of Chicago, as the game hac been amended by the foregoeing
Second Extension Agreement

TPE ANDEN GROUP, A
California lelt -Partnership

BY: MILEN COR TION, a
Caiifsrnifa cokporation,
managLO /@e ral partner

Its

.2%7

By

00682268




PSK:dmr qa!f\zlrprFlag!JAL COPY

04.0.0

STATE OF &L@/’@w,ga_, )

COUNTY OF Z&g%ﬂf&a } %5

. . -
on dEQQJuJQ &C:’ , 1989, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary lic 1in, and fogr sald State
pﬁ%gonaﬁaazzppeared Z/Eﬂogk dbrng ‘
A AN

and

; personally known to me or
proved to me o the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
pers wﬁﬁf@xebuted he within ingtrument; respectively as
the \Arg. and the w &—c’/iﬁfesz
on Lzhalf of MIDEN CORPORATION,
and

the corporation thefein named,
zcknowledged to me that such corpeoration pursu

t to its
by-lave nr a resolution of its board of directors executed
the witiin instrument on behalf of THE ANDEN GROUP, A

!
California lLimited Partnerhip, the partnership therein named
and that svichk’ partnership executed the within instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

O 7 St

NUEE;{'Publlc Ln,ﬁnd for said
County and State

[SH

0068226@




I L. COPY,

PSK:dmr 04/24; 89 MAC 844.0005.0"

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF €oOK™

Legrig—

Oon é@l ‘%’E% ; 1989, before me, the
undersigned, a NOtary Public 1n and for said State, per-

sonally appeared EC T alla hee m ; personally
kxnown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person ywho executed the within instru-
mea+_'as the /i0¢. ~< 2714 on behalf of Continental
Bank i3.A. the national banking association therein named, and
acknowlz2dged to me that such national banking associatien
executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a
resolutica,of its board of directors,

WZTHESS my hand and official seal.

DA

! I (). ..
OFFICIAL SbAL" ) N

2 "O%‘t"ﬁriff\l!u?nil?ﬁoﬁu ; / %

L0 o s, | : A A2

stan BIRs 4.2 /
1.23?,1 “Notary Public in an for said
County and State

[SEAL]




PSK:dmr l-JL'JN?‘Q9FMEZﬂ!BQ.ID&L5,DCO PY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF Zﬁjﬁugg@
7

on é:LQD{LéL zﬂ; /784 , before me, the under-

signed, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared EBEugene 5. Rosenfeld, personally known to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and cofficial seal.

B0 e

Notary Public

. DEPT-Di RECORDING $16.00
$2322 TRAN 5639 15/19/8% 15:52:00

. #MW‘ BY—-202890x:

' COaK LUUNTY FECGRDER




